• Seamless connector with inspection window and
indicators for crimp and window location
• Wire-stop prevents over insertion
• Pre-measured low-temp solder alloy with flux
• Translucent adhesive-lined polyolefin tubing is
color-coded with wire gauge imprint
HydraLinkTM Heat Shrink Connectors have an active adhesive that seals
and secures multiple wires, eliminating pull out. The Closed End Connector
accepts up to four wires and is an excellent wire nut replacement. Closed ends
can replace spring connectors in environments where corrosion is a problem.
The In-Line Butt Connector splices multiple wires, shrinking and sealing for
superior durability and protection. Color dashes indicate wire gauge.
Heat Seal Closed End and Inline Butt Connectors
Sealed Closed End Connector
Part Connector Dash
Number Wire Range Color
HS-NC-14 22 – 14 AWG Blue
HS-NC-10 18 – 10 AWG Yellow
S
O
L
D

R
IM
P
 C
O
N
N
E
C
T
O
R
S Crimp and Solder Heat Seal Butts
Standard Stepdown
Part Number  AWG Color
HS-CS-22 24 – 22 Clear
HS-CS-18 20 – 18 Red
HS-CS-14 16 – 14 Blue
HS-CS-10 12 – 10 Yellow
Part Number  AWG Color
HS-SS-20 24 – 18 Red
HS-SS-16 20 – 14 Blue
HS-SS-14 16 – 10 Yellow

amount of flux and solder to the connection during
the heat-shrink process. Protects connection from
corrosion, contaminants, and current leakage.
TubingSolderConnector
Connectors sold in packages of 100
For 10 pack, append -10 to part number
Parts shown approximately actual size
HS-NC-14
Connector
Capacity
HS-NC-10
Connector
Capacity
SMALL END LARGE END
Part Number AWG Dash Stripe Accepts Use Insulated Crimp Die Stripe Accepts Use Insulated Crimp Die
HS-2X22 24 – 22 White White One 24 – 22 AWG White (24 – 22 AWG) Red Two 24 – 22 AWG Red (20 – 18 AWG)
HS-2X18 20 – 18 Red Red One 20 – 18 AWG Red (20 – 18 AWG) Blue Two 20 – 18 AWG Blue (16 – 14 AWG)
HS-2X14 16 – 14 Blue Blue One 16 – 14 AWG Blue (16 – 14 AWG) Yellow Two 16 – 14 AWG Yellow (12 – 10 AWG)
HS-2X10 12 – 10 Yellow Yellow One 12 – 10 AWG Yellow (12 – 10 AWG) Red Two 12 – 10 AWG Red (8 AWG)
HS-NC-14
HS-NC-10
Crimp and Solder, Closed End and
Inline Heat Seal Butts, Crimp Tools